
Enclosed is the certified 2024 Budget order for your county. Please make one copy of all rates, levies, and budgets 
for retention in county auditor's office.

The following events occurred that led to the issuance of this order:
• County assessor delivered the ratio study to the DLGF on 02/27/23 (Due 03/01/23).
• Ratio study was approved by the DLGF on 03/15/23.
• County auditor certified net assessed values to the DLGF on 08/01/23 (Due 08/01/23).
• DLGF certified the Budget Order on 12/29/2023 (Due 12/31/23).

TO:                     Starke County Auditor

FROM:               Department of Local Government Finance

RE:                      2024 Certified Budget Order

DATE:                Friday, December 29, 2023   

Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-22-4, immediately upon the receipt of the tax duplicate, the county auditor shall give notice of 
the rate of tax per one hundred dollars ($100) of assessed valuation to be collected in the county for each purpose 
and the total of the rates in each taxing district. This notice shall be published three (3) times with each publication 
one (1) week apart. The notice shall be printed in two (2) newspapers which represent different political parties and 
which are published in the county. However, if two (2) newspapers which represent different political parties are 
not published in the county, the notice shall be printed in one (1) newspaper.

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERENMENT FINANCE INDIANA GOVERNMENT CENTER NORTH
100 N SENATE AVENUE N1058(B)

INDIANAPOLIS IN 46204
PHONE (317) 232-3777

FAX (317) 974-1629

STATE OF INDIANA

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         1 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

ORDER

IN THE MATTER OF THE BUDGET
AND TAX RATES FOR 2023 PAYABLE 2024 FOR
STARKE COUNTY

THIS DEPARTMENT NOW ORDERS the attached budgets and rates for the various taxing units in the 
abovementioned county shall be the budgets and rates for the year 2024. The county auditor is directed to prepare 
the tax duplicate in accordance with this order. Each of the several legislative bodies and the administrative 
officers of each of the municipal corporations are directed to allocate the funds to be derived in such a manner that 
the expenditures for the ensuing year shall not exceed the amount to be derived from the attached rates and no 
expenditures shall exceed the maximum included in the separate and several budget classifications. Nor may 
alterations be made in any budget or any separate budget classifications, other than specified in this order, except 
as provided for in IC 6-1.1-18-5.

The county auditor is directed to make this Order a part of the permanent record to be used in the preparation of 
the tax duplicate. 

Dated this December 29, 2023

      

 DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE    

                            Daniel Shackle, Commissioner   

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         2 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 TAX RATES 
(Per Taxing District)

Year : 2024
County: 75 Starke

Taxing District
2024

District Rate

FOR COMPARISON
ONLY

2023
District Rate

001 N.J.S.P. Calif. 1.5854 1.7244

002 California Twp. 1.6201 1.7004

003 Center Township 1.5451 1.5778

004 Knox Corp. 2.9496 3.0137

007 Jackson 1.4913 1.6103

008 North Bend 1.1958 1.2701

009 Oregon 1.6473 1.6920

011 Railroad 1.5860 1.6849

012 Washington 1.6196 1.6830

013 Wayne 1.4968 1.6047

014 North Judson 2.7819 2.9024

015 Davis 1.8085 1.8591

016 Hamlet Davis 3.0087 3.0655

017 Hamlet Oregon 3.0053 3.0622

NOTE: If applicable, conservancy district special assessment rates are not included in the above taxing district rates.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         3 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0000 STARKE COUNTY

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $8,165,051 $1,458,685,589 $4,937,651 $0.3385

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

0124 2015 REASSESSMENT $435,375 $1,458,685,589 $323,828 $0.0222

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate Approved.

0702 HIGHWAY $3,331,704 $1,458,685,589 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

0706 LOCAL ROAD & STREET $413,000 $1,458,685,589 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

0790 CUMULATIVE BRIDGE $257,452 $1,458,685,589 $233,390 $0.0160

Department of Local Government Finance approval not required.

Rate Approved.

0801 HEALTH $208,837 $1,458,685,589 $179,418 $0.0123

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate Approved.

2391 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL 
DEVELOPMENT

$250,000 $1,458,685,589 $398,221 $0.0273

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Cumulative fund rate cannot be increased over previous years rate until the fund is re-established.

Unit Total: $13,061,419 $6,072,508 $0.4163

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         4 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0001 CALIFORNIA TOWNSHIP

Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c), this unit qualified for a shortened review by the Department.

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $198,290 $261,602,020 $83,189 $0.0318

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

0840 TOWNSHIP ASSISTANCE $14,500 $261,602,020 $10,726 $0.0041

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

1111 TOWNSHIP FIRE AND E.M.S. $868,300 $261,602,020 $356,564 $0.1363

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $1,081,090 $450,479 $0.1722

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         5 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0002 CENTER TOWNSHIP

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY $7,000 $279,567,529 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

0101 GENERAL $30,250 $279,567,529 $17,333 $0.0062

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

0840 TOWNSHIP ASSISTANCE $5,000 $279,567,529 $4,473 $0.0016

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

1111 TOWNSHIP FIRE AND E.M.S. $50,000 $141,535,477 $52,227 $0.0369

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

1182 FIRE EQUIPMENT DEBT $39,593 $141,535,477 $27,175 $0.0192

Budget has been reduced and approved for the displayed amt.

Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.

1190 CUMULATIVE FIRE (Township) $10,000 $141,535,477 $47,131 $0.0333

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $141,843 $148,339 $0.0972

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         6 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0003 DAVIS TOWNSHIP

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $28,990 $76,594,843 $18,459 $0.0241

Budget reduced due to advertising constraints.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

0840 TOWNSHIP ASSISTANCE $4,200 $76,594,843 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

1181 FIRE BUILDING DEBT $63,000 $57,878,911 $40,342 $0.0697

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate and/or levy increased to provide necessary funds for debt obligations in the budget year

Unit Total: $96,190 $58,801 $0.0938

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         7 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0004 JACKSON TOWNSHIP

Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c), this unit qualified for a shortened review by the Department.

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $16,420 $34,369,020 $10,758 $0.0313

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

0840 TOWNSHIP ASSISTANCE $1,600 $34,369,020 $1,581 $0.0046

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

1111 TOWNSHIP FIRE AND E.M.S. $16,000 $34,369,020 $14,504 $0.0422

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $34,020 $26,843 $0.0781

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         8 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0005 NORTH BEND TOWNSHIP

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $30,853 $174,150,629 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

0840 TOWNSHIP ASSISTANCE $9,000 $174,150,629 $41,622 $0.0239

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

1111 TOWNSHIP FIRE AND E.M.S. $75,000 $174,150,629 $80,109 $0.0460

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $114,853 $121,731 $0.0699

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         9 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0006 OREGON TOWNSHIP

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY $0 $236,223,684 $0 $0.0000

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.

0101 GENERAL $62,970 $236,223,684 $45,119 $0.0191

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

0840 TOWNSHIP ASSISTANCE $8,700 $236,223,684 $3,780 $0.0016

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

1111 TOWNSHIP FIRE AND E.M.S. $119,600 $231,109,920 $94,062 $0.0407

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

1190 CUMULATIVE FIRE (Township) $58,000 $231,109,920 $70,489 $0.0305

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $249,270 $213,450 $0.0919

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         10 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0007 RAILROAD TOWNSHIP

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $55,900 $85,356,709 $42,252 $0.0495

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

0840 TOWNSHIP ASSISTANCE $4,000 $85,356,709 $2,305 $0.0027

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate Approved.

1111 TOWNSHIP FIRE AND E.M.S. $105,000 $85,356,709 $98,928 $0.1159

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate Approved.

1190 CUMULATIVE FIRE (Township) $10,000 $85,356,709 $4,012 $0.0047

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $174,900 $147,497 $0.1728

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         11 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0008 WASHINGTON TOWNSHIP

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $59,500 $127,971,525 $31,993 $0.0250

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

0840 TOWNSHIP ASSISTANCE $7,500 $127,971,525 $6,527 $0.0051

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

1111 TOWNSHIP FIRE AND E.M.S. $86,000 $127,971,525 $79,470 $0.0621

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

1182 FIRE EQUIPMENT DEBT $66,920 $127,971,525 $59,123 $0.0462

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.

1190 CUMULATIVE FIRE (Township) $50,000 $127,971,525 $42,615 $0.0333

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $269,920 $219,728 $0.1717

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         12 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0009 WAYNE TOWNSHIP

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $37,310 $182,849,630 $33,461 $0.0183

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

0840 TOWNSHIP ASSISTANCE $23,000 $182,849,630 $11,702 $0.0064

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

1111 TOWNSHIP FIRE AND E.M.S. $40,000 $131,789,532 $32,552 $0.0247

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate Approved.

1190 CUMULATIVE FIRE (Township) $10,000 $131,789,532 $3,954 $0.0030

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Cumulative fund rate cannot be increased over previous years rate until the fund is re-established.

1312 RECREATION $5,000 $182,849,630 $1,828 $0.0010

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $115,310 $83,497 $0.0534

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         13 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0449 KNOX CIVIL CITY

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $2,365,365 $138,032,052 $1,399,921 $1.0142

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

0342 POLICE PENSION $88,141 $138,032,052 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

0706 LOCAL ROAD & STREET $50,000 $138,032,052 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

0708 MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY $460,000 $138,032,052 $325,894 $0.2361

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

1183 FIRE EQUIPMENT BOND $118,978 $138,032,052 $74,261 $0.0538

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.

1301 PARK & RECREATION $175,000 $138,032,052 $200,285 $0.1451

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

2379 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG 
TAX)

$12,000 $138,032,052 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

2391 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL 
DEVELOPMENT

$60,000 $138,032,052 $61,700 $0.0447

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $3,329,484 $2,062,061 $1.4939

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         14 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0875 HAMLET CIVIL TOWN

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $337,646 $23,829,696 $259,768 $1.0901

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

0706 LOCAL ROAD & STREET $8,000 $23,829,696 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

0708 MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY $56,520 $23,829,696 $25,712 $0.1079

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

1303 PARK $8,217 $23,829,696 $5,695 $0.0239

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

2379 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG 
TAX)

$6,000 $23,829,696 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

2391 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL 
DEVELOPMENT

$9,000 $23,829,696 $11,438 $0.0480

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate Approved.

8604 SPECIAL FIRE PROTECTION 
TERRITORY GENERAL

$102,500 $81,708,607 $102,953 $0.1260

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

8692 SPECIAL FIRE PROTECTION 
TERRITORY EQUIPMENT REPLACE

$20,000 $81,708,607 $27,209 $0.0333

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate Approved.

Unit Total: $547,883 $432,775 $1.4292

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         15 of 27 



IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         16 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0876 NORTH JUDSON CIVIL TOWN

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $967,361 $51,060,098 $571,107 $1.1185

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

0706 LOCAL ROAD & STREET $31,720 $51,060,098 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

0708 MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY $103,103 $51,060,098 $30,279 $0.0593

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

1303 PARK $46,760 $51,060,098 $43,401 $0.0850

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

2379 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL IMP (CIG 
TAX)

$0 $51,060,098 $0 $0.0000

2391 CUMULATIVE CAPITAL 
DEVELOPMENT

$5,000 $51,060,098 $25,530 $0.0500

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Cum Rate reduced according to calculation described in IC 6-1.1-18.5-9.8.

Unit Total: $1,153,944 $670,317 $1.3128

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         17 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  5455 CULVER COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0022 REFERENDUM FUND - EXEMPT 
OPERATING - POST 2009

$0 $174,150,629 $277,248 $0.1592

Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

0061 RAINY DAY $0 $174,150,629 $0 $0.0000

0180 DEBT SERVICE $0 $174,150,629 $278,815 $0.1601

Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.

3101 EDUCATION $0 $174,150,629 $0 $0.0000

3300 OPERATIONS $0 $174,150,629 $447,219 $0.2568

Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

Unit Total: $0 $1,003,282 $0.5761

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         18 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  7495 OREGON-DAVIS SCHOOL CORPORATION

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0022 REFERENDUM FUND - EXEMPT 
OPERATING - POST 2009

$1,095,344 $312,818,527 $853,995 $0.2730

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.

Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

0061 RAINY DAY $800,000 $312,818,527 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

0180 DEBT SERVICE $1,033,750 $312,818,527 $1,013,532 $0.3240

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

3101 EDUCATION $3,987,297 $312,818,527 $0 $0.0000

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.

3300 OPERATIONS $2,958,761 $312,818,527 $1,278,177 $0.4086

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.

Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

Unit Total: $9,875,152 $3,145,704 $1.0056

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         19 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  7515 NORTH JUDSON-SAN PIERRE SCHOOL CORP

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY $468,814 $328,342,595 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

0180 DEBT SERVICE $1,342,400 $328,342,595 $921,986 $0.2808

Budget has been reduced and approved for the displayed amt.

Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.

0186 SCHOOL PENSION DEBT $68,247 $328,342,595 $48,266 $0.0147

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.

3101 EDUCATION $7,695,150 $328,342,595 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

3300 OPERATIONS $4,275,000 $328,342,595 $1,864,658 $0.5679

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate adjusted for school pension levy.

Unit Total: $13,849,611 $2,834,910 $0.8634

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         20 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  7525 KNOX COMMUNITY SCHOOL CORPORATION

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0061 RAINY DAY $1,300,000 $643,373,838 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

0180 DEBT SERVICE $2,784,188 $643,373,838 $2,577,999 $0.4007

Budget has been reduced and approved for the displayed amt.

Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.

3101 EDUCATION $13,885,028 $643,373,838 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

3300 OPERATIONS $5,513,924 $643,373,838 $3,200,141 $0.4974

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced to remain within statutory levy limitation.

Unit Total: $23,483,140 $5,778,140 $0.8981

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         21 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0213 NORTH JUDSON PUBLIC LIBRARY

Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c), this unit qualified for a shortened review by the Department.

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $370,483 $182,849,630 $251,235 $0.1374

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $370,483 $251,235 $0.1374

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         22 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0214 STARKE COUNTY PUBLIC LIBRARY

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $1,360,194 $1,275,835,959 $1,246,492 $0.0977

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

0283 LEASE RENTAL PAYMENT $129,748 $1,275,835,959 $121,204 $0.0095

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to reduction of operating balance according to IC 6-1.1-17-22.

2011 LIBRARY IMPROVEMENT RESERVE $0 $1,275,835,959 $0 $0.0000

Unit Total: $1,489,942 $1,367,696 $0.1072

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         23 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0977 STARKE COUNTY AIRPORT AUTHORITY

Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c), this unit qualified for a shortened review by the Department.

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8101 SPECIAL AIRPORT GENERAL $1,862,941 $1,458,685,589 $383,634 $0.0263

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $1,862,941 $383,634 $0.0263

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         24 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  1069 STARKE COUNTY SOLID WASTE MGMT DIST

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

8210 SPECIAL SOLID WASTE 
MANAGEMENT

$299,997 $1,458,685,589 $0 $0.0000

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Unit Total: $299,997 $0 $0.0000

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         25 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0037 BAILEY-COX-NEWTSON CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c), this unit qualified for a shortened review by the Department.

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $67,150 $57,142,700 $67,200 $0.1176

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

2393 CUMULATIVE CONSERVANCY 
IMPROVEMENT

$5,778 $57,142,700 $5,714 $0.0100

Budget has been decreased because projected revenues are insufficient to fund the adopted budget.

Cumulative fund rate cannot be increased over previous years rate until the fund is re-established.

Unit Total: $72,928 $72,914 $0.1276

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         26 of 27 



STATE OF INDIANA 
DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT FINANCE

2024 Budget Order
County: 75 Starke
Unit:  0344 KOONTZ LAKE CONSERVANCY DISTRICT

Pursuant to IC 6-1.1-17-16(c), this unit qualified for a shortened review by the Department.

Fund Fund Name Certified Budget Certified AV Certified Levy Certified Rate

0101 GENERAL $391,605 $154,890,300 $198,260 $0.1280

Budget approved for displayed amount.

Rate reduced due to increased assessed valuation.

Unit Total: $391,605 $198,260 $0.1280

IC 6-1.1-18.5-17 and IC 20-44-3 require that each year the Department of Local Government Finance certify to each 
unit of local government figures that show one hundred percent (100%) of the tax levy for each fund. If the property 
taxes received exceed one hundred percent (100%) of the levy, the excess shall be receipted to the "Levy Excess Fund" 
unless the amount in any calendar year is less than $100.00 for a civil taxing unit or $10,000.00 for a school corporation.

12/29/2023                                                                                                                                                                         27 of 27 


